JACK REED Washington, DC:
RHODE ISLAND

" - 728 Hart Senate Office Building
COMMITTEES Washington, DC 20510-3903
{202) 224-4642

APPROPRIATIONS (lanltzﬂ %tgt[g %Enatz Rhode Idand;

ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN
BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3903 1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 290

Cranston, RI 02920-3074
INTELLIGENCE, Ex OFFICIO (401) 943-3100

One Exchange Terrace, Room 408
Providence, R1 02903-1744

April 6, 2023 (401) 528-5200

1 {800) 284-4200

TDD Relay Rhode Island
1 {800) 745-5555

https://reed.senate.gov

The Honorable Brian Schatz, Chairman

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith, Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development,
and Related Agencies

Senate Committee on Appropriations

Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Hyde-Smith:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024
Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill,
consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the
Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.
Sincerely,

Gla
Jack Reed

United States Senator



Senator Jack Reed (D-RI)

Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient
Aldersbridge Communities

Amos House

Boys & Girls Club of Northern
Rhode Island

Building Futures
Center for Southeast Asians
City of Central Falls
City of Cranston

City of Cranston

City of East Providence
City of East Providence
City of East Providence
City of Newport

City of Newport

City of Pawtucket

City of Pawtucket

City of Pawtucket

City of Pawtucket

City of Pawtucket

City of Pawtucket

City of Providence

City of Providence

City of Providence

Project Purpose
For affordable housing.
For affordable housing.
For facility renovation.
For a training facility.
For facility construction.
For a public safety complex.
For streetscape improvements.

For an outdoor park.

For field accessibility and
improvements.

For facility renovation.

For facility renovation.

For planning and engineering.
For dock replacement.

For affordable housing.

For land acquisition.

For Main Street improvements.
For a pedestrian corridor

For City Hall improvements.

For a park.

For infrastructure
improvements.

For a public safety complex.

For water quality and
recreation improvements.

Project Location
East Providence
Providence
Cumberland
Providence
Providence
Central Falls
Cranston
Cranston
East Providence
East Providence
East Providence
Newport
Newport
Pawtucket
Pawtucket
Pawtucket
Pawtucket
Pawtucket
Pawtucket
Providence
Providence

Providence

Amount
Requested ($000)

$2,000
$3,000
$1,478
$500
$7,250
$3,000
$1,750
$1,500
$2,000
$4,500
$5,000
$5,000
$712
$5,000
$1,000
$500
$3,800
$5,000
$500
$3,461
$17,000

$950



City of Providence

City of Warwick Police
Department

City of Woonsocket
City of Woonsocket
Crossroads Rhode Island

Crossroads Rhode Island

Dorcas International Institute
of Rhode Island

Family Service of Rhode
Island, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of
Greater Providence & East Bay

Higher Ground International

Holy Family Home for
Mothers and Children

Jonnycake Center for Hope
Justice Assistance
Latino Public Radio

Lincoln Housing Authority

Maury Loontjens Memorial
Library

Narragansett Council, Boy
Scouts of America
Newport Performing Arts
Center

Newport Public Schools
Oasis International

Ocean Community YMCA

Olneyville Housing
Corporation

Olneyville Housing
Corporation

Operation Stand Down Rhode
Island

For City Hall improvements.

For police station
improvements.

For a public safety complex.
For a community park.
For affordable housing.

For headquarters updates.

For headquarters consolidation.

For facility improvements.
For a headquarters facility.
For materials and equipment.
For facility improvements.
For affordable housing.

For property and equipment.

For technology and facility
improvements.

For affordable housing.
For library improvements.

For a water connection.

For safety and accessibility
improvements.

For a high school.
For facility improvements.
For facility renovations.

For affordable housing.

For affordable housing
construction.

For veteran housing energy
efficiency upgrades.

Providence
Warwick
Woonsocket
Woonsocket
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
South Kingstown
Pawtucket
Cranston
Lincoln
Narragansett
Cranston
Newport
Newport
Providence
Westerly
Providence
East Providence

Johnston

$9,720
$12,800
$10,000
$4,000
$2,000
$1,000
$2,000
$790
$1,500
$585
$191
$500
$840
$350
$390
$150
$1,000
$510
$4,500
$475
$700
$1,000
$8,000

$200



Pawtucket Central Falls
Development

Pawtucket Public Library

Prince Hall Masons of Rhode
Island

Providence Children's Museum

Providence Public Library
(PPL)

Providence Revolving Fund
PVD House

Refugee Development Center

Rhode Island Airport
Corporation (RIAC)

Rhode Island Airport
Corporation (RIAC)

Rhode Island Airport
Corporation (RIAC)

Rhode Island Aviation Hall of
Fame, Inc

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

Rhode Island Department of
Transportation

For affordable housing.
For library improvements.
To rebuild a facility.

For capital improvements.
For library improvements.
To purchase a facility.
For affordable housing.
For building acquisition.
For a noise and light barrier.
For terminal upgrades.
For a planning study.

For a facility.

For a bike path extension.

For bike path resurfacing.

For a bridge and paving
project.
For transportation

infrastructure improvements.

For bridge preservation.

For pavement improvements.

For road resurfacing.
For bridge rehabilitation.
For bridge replacement.

For road paving.

For stormwater improvements.

For road safety improvements.

Pawtucket
Pawtucket
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Warwick
Warwick

North Kingstown
North Kingstown
East Providence
Cranston
Newport
Warwick
Providence

East Greenwich
Portsmouth

Barrington

East Greenwich,
North Kingstown

Woonsocket
Coventry

Providence

$800
$180
$250
$80
$700
$2,000
$2,000
$250
$1,760
$25,000
$1,000
$500
$3,000
$3,000
$2,000
$8,000
$3,200
$3,200
$4,000
$3,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,000

$3,000



Rhode Island Public Transit
Authority

Rhode Island Public Transit
Authority

Rhode Island Public Transit
Authority

SKHA Services &
Development Corporation
SKHA Services &
Development Corporation

Sojourner House

Southside Community Land
Trust

St. Mary's Home for Children
Teatro ECAS
The Arc of Blackstone Valley

The Learning Community

The Preservation Society of
Newport

Tides Family Services, Inc.
Tomaquag Museum
Tomaquag Museum

Town of Bristol

Town of Bristol Housing
Authority

Town of Burrillville
Town of Burrillville
Town of Cumberland
Town of Foster
Town of Johnston
Town of Middletown

Town of Middletown

To purchase buses.

For facility improvements.

For facility renovation design
and engineering.

To expand affordable housing.

For affordable housing facility
improvements.

For affordable housing.

For facility improvements.
For facility improvements.
For facility renovation.

For generators.

For an outdoor classroom.
For grounds improvements.
For facility upgrades.

For museum construction.
For exhibit development.

For elevator installation.

For accessibility
improvements.

For building upgrades.

For a senior minivan.

For roadway stormwater
improvements.

For a youth sports complex.

For drainage infrastructure
improvements.

For a library.

For streetscape improvements.

Statewide
Providence
Providence
South Kingstown
South Kingstown
Woonsocket
Providence
North Providence
Providence
Pawtucket
Central Falls
Newport
Pawtucket

South Kingstown
South Kingstown
Bristol

Bristol
Burrillville
Burrillville
Cumberland
Foster

Johnston
Middletown

Middletown

$7,400
$6,000
$5,000
$50
$300
$1,000
$500
$2,210
$790
$100
$100
$390
$150
$10,000
$800
$800
$1,920
$160
$25
$780
$320
$2,080
$5,000

$5,040



Town of North Kingstown

Town of North Kingstown
Recreation Department

Town of North Providence
Town of North Providence
Town of North Providence

Town of North Smithfield

Town of North Smithfield
Police Department

Town of South Kingstown

Town of South Kingstown
Town of South Kingstown

Emergency Medical Services

Town of West Greenwich

Town of West Warwick Parks

& Recreation
Town of Westerly

Town of Westerly Housing
Authority

Tri-County Community Action

Agency
Trinity Repertory Company

Warren Housing Authority

WaterFire Providence

West Warwick Public Library

Woonasquatucket River
Watershed Council
Woonasquatucket River
Watershed Council
Woonasquatucket Valley
Community Build Inc.

YMCA of Pawtucket Inc.

Youth Pride Inc.

For an indoor recreation
facility.

For outdoor recreation
improvements.

For streetscape improvements.
For stormwater improvements.

For Town Hall improvements

For outdoor recreation space.
For a new police station.

For a new EMS facility.

For library improvements.
To purchase an ambulance.
For a public safety complex.
For park improvements.

For facility improvements.
For facility upgrades.

For facility improvements.

For physical accessibility
improvements.

For fire safety upgrades.
For a facility.

For an elevator.

For a bike path connection.
For a multi-use trail.

For facility renovation.

To recreation facility
improvements.

For affordable housing.

North Kingstown
North Kingstown
North Providence
North Providence
North Providence
North Smithfield
North Smithfield
South Kingstown
South Kingstown
South Kingstown
West Greenwich
West Warwick
Westerly
Westerly
Johnston
Providence
Warren
Providence

West Warwick
Providence
Smithfield
Providence
Coventry

Providence

$15,000
$1,000
$1,700
$710
$247
$1,000
$20,000
$2,000
$700
$280
$7,000
$240
$800
$60
$750
$4,000
$80
$750
$180
$2,360
$2,935
$800
$180

$550
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