JACK REED RHODE ISLAND

COMMITTEES

APPROPRIATIONS ARMED SERVICES, CHAIRMAN BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN AFFAIRS INTELLIGENCE, EX OFFICIO

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3903

April 6, 2023

Washington, DC:

728 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, DC 20510-3903 (202) 224-4642

Rhode Island:

1000 Chapel View Boulevard, Suite 290 Cranston, RI 02920-3074 (401) 943-3100

One Exchange Terrace, Room 408 Providence, RI 02903–1744 (401) 528–5200

1 (800) 284-4200

TDD Relay Rhode Island 1 (800) 745–5555

https://reed.senate.gov

The Honorable Brian Schatz, Chairman The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith, Ranking Member Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairman Schatz and Ranking Member Hyde-Smith:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2024 Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

If you have any questions, please contact me or my staff at 202-224-4642.

Sincerely,

Jack Reed United States Senator

Senator Jack Reed (D-RI) Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Aldersbridge Communities	For affordable housing.	East Providence	\$2,000
Amos House	For affordable housing.	Providence	\$3,000
Boys & Girls Club of Northern Rhode Island	For facility renovation.	Cumberland	\$1,478
Building Futures	For a training facility.	Providence	\$500
Center for Southeast Asians	For facility construction.	Providence	\$7,250
City of Central Falls	For a public safety complex.	Central Falls	\$3,000
City of Cranston	For streetscape improvements.	Cranston	\$1,750
City of Cranston	For an outdoor park.	Cranston	\$1,500
City of East Providence	For field accessibility and improvements.	East Providence	\$2,000
City of East Providence	For facility renovation.	East Providence	\$4,500
City of East Providence	For facility renovation.	East Providence	\$5,000
City of Newport	For planning and engineering.	Newport	\$5,000
City of Newport	For dock replacement.	Newport	\$712
City of Pawtucket	For affordable housing.	Pawtucket	\$5,000
City of Pawtucket	For land acquisition.	Pawtucket	\$1,000
City of Pawtucket	For Main Street improvements.	Pawtucket	\$500
City of Pawtucket	For a pedestrian corridor	Pawtucket	\$3,800
City of Pawtucket	For City Hall improvements.	Pawtucket	\$5,000
City of Pawtucket	For a park.	Pawtucket	\$500
City of Providence	For infrastructure improvements.	Providence	\$3,461
City of Providence	For a public safety complex.	Providence	\$17,000
City of Providence	For water quality and recreation improvements.	Providence	\$950

City of Providence	For City Hall improvements.	Providence	\$9,720
City of Warwick Police Department	For police station improvements.	Warwick	\$12,800
City of Woonsocket	For a public safety complex.	Woonsocket	\$10,000
City of Woonsocket	For a community park.	Woonsocket	\$4,000
Crossroads Rhode Island	For affordable housing.	Providence	\$2,000
Crossroads Rhode Island	For headquarters updates.	Providence	\$1,000
Dorcas International Institute of Rhode Island	For headquarters consolidation.	Providence	\$2,000
Family Service of Rhode Island, Inc.	For facility improvements.	Providence	\$790
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Providence & East Bay	For a headquarters facility.	Providence	\$1,500
Higher Ground International	For materials and equipment.	Providence	\$585
Holy Family Home for Mothers and Children	For facility improvements.	Providence	\$191
Jonnycake Center for Hope	For affordable housing.	South Kingstown	\$500
Justice Assistance	For property and equipment.	Pawtucket	\$840
Latino Public Radio	For technology and facility improvements.	Cranston	\$350
Lincoln Housing Authority	For affordable housing.	Lincoln	\$390
Maury Loontjens Memorial Library	For library improvements.	Narragansett	\$150
Narragansett Council, Boy Scouts of America	For a water connection.	Cranston	\$1,000
Newport Performing Arts Center	For safety and accessibility improvements.	Newport	\$510
Newport Public Schools	For a high school.	Newport	\$4,500
Oasis International	For facility improvements.	Providence	\$475
Ocean Community YMCA	For facility renovations.	Westerly	\$700
Olneyville Housing Corporation	For affordable housing.	Providence	\$1,000
Olneyville Housing Corporation	For affordable housing construction.	East Providence	\$8,000
Operation Stand Down Rhode Island	For veteran housing energy efficiency upgrades.	Johnston	\$200

Pawtucket Central Falls			
Development	For affordable housing.	Pawtucket	\$800
Pawtucket Public Library	For library improvements.	Pawtucket	\$180
Prince Hall Masons of Rhode Island	To rebuild a facility.	Providence	\$250
Providence Children's Museum	For capital improvements.	Providence	\$80
Providence Public Library (PPL)	For library improvements.	Providence	\$700
Providence Revolving Fund	To purchase a facility.	Providence	\$2,000
PVD House	For affordable housing.	Providence	\$2,000
Refugee Development Center	For building acquisition.	Providence	\$250
Rhode Island Airport Corporation (RIAC)	For a noise and light barrier.	Warwick	\$1,760
Rhode Island Airport Corporation (RIAC)	For terminal upgrades.	Warwick	\$25,000
Rhode Island Airport Corporation (RIAC)	For a planning study.	North Kingstown	\$1,000
Rhode Island Aviation Hall of Fame, Inc	For a facility.	North Kingstown	\$500
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For a bike path extension.	East Providence	\$3,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For bike path resurfacing.	Cranston	\$3,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For a bridge and paving project.	Newport	\$2,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For transportation infrastructure improvements.	Warwick	\$8,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For bridge preservation.	Providence	\$3,200
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For pavement improvements.	East Greenwich	\$3,200
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For road resurfacing.	Portsmouth	\$4,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For bridge rehabilitation.	Barrington	\$3,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For bridge replacement.	East Greenwich, North Kingstown	\$5,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For road paving.	Woonsocket	\$5,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For stormwater improvements.	Coventry	\$3,000
Rhode Island Department of Transportation	For road safety improvements.	Providence	\$3,000

Rhode Island Public Transit	To purchase buses.	Statewide	\$7,400
Authority Rhode Island Public Transit	For facility improvements.	Providence	\$6,000
Authority Rhode Island Public Transit	For facility renovation design		
Authority	and engineering.	Providence	\$5,000
SKHA Services & Development Corporation	To expand affordable housing.	South Kingstown	\$50
SKHA Services & Development Corporation	For affordable housing facility improvements.	South Kingstown	\$300
Sojourner House	For affordable housing.	Woonsocket	\$1,000
Southside Community Land Trust	For facility improvements.	Providence	\$500
St. Mary's Home for Children	For facility improvements.	North Providence	\$2,210
Teatro ECAS	For facility renovation.	Providence	\$790
The Arc of Blackstone Valley	For generators.	Pawtucket	\$100
The Learning Community	For an outdoor classroom.	Central Falls	\$100
The Preservation Society of Newport	For grounds improvements.	Newport	\$390
Tides Family Services, Inc.	For facility upgrades.	Pawtucket	\$150
Tomaquag Museum	For museum construction.	South Kingstown	\$10,000
Tomaquag Museum	For exhibit development.	South Kingstown	\$800
Town of Bristol	For elevator installation.	Bristol	\$800
Town of Bristol Housing Authority	For accessibility improvements.	Bristol	\$1,920
Town of Burrillville	For building upgrades.	Burrillville	\$160
Town of Burrillville	For a senior minivan.	Burrillville	\$25
Town of Cumberland	For roadway stormwater improvements.	Cumberland	\$780
Town of Foster	For a youth sports complex.	Foster	\$320
Town of Johnston	For drainage infrastructure improvements.	Johnston	\$2,080
Town of Middletown	For a library.	Middletown	\$5,000
Town of Middletown	For streetscape improvements.	Middletown	\$5,040

Town of North Kingstown	For an indoor recreation facility.	North Kingstown	\$15,000
Town of North Kingstown Recreation Department	For outdoor recreation improvements.	North Kingstown	\$1,000
Town of North Providence	For streetscape improvements.	North Providence	\$1,700
Town of North Providence	For stormwater improvements.	North Providence	\$710
Town of North Providence	For Town Hall improvements	North Providence	\$247
Town of North Smithfield	For outdoor recreation space.	North Smithfield	\$1,000
Town of North Smithfield Police Department	For a new police station.	North Smithfield	\$20,000
Town of South Kingstown	For a new EMS facility.	South Kingstown	\$2,000
Town of South Kingstown	For library improvements.	South Kingstown	\$700
Town of South Kingstown Emergency Medical Services	To purchase an ambulance.	South Kingstown	\$280
Town of West Greenwich	For a public safety complex.	West Greenwich	\$7,000
Town of West Warwick Parks & Recreation	For park improvements.	West Warwick	\$240
Town of Westerly	For facility improvements.	Westerly	\$800
Town of Westerly Housing Authority	For facility upgrades.	Westerly	\$60
Tri-County Community Action Agency	For facility improvements.	Johnston	\$750
Trinity Repertory Company	For physical accessibility improvements.	Providence	\$4,000
Warren Housing Authority	For fire safety upgrades.	Warren	\$80
WaterFire Providence	For a facility.	Providence	\$750
West Warwick Public Library	For an elevator.	West Warwick	\$180
Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council	For a bike path connection.	Providence	\$2,360
Woonasquatucket River Watershed Council	For a multi-use trail.	Smithfield	\$2,935
Woonasquatucket Valley Community Build Inc.	For facility renovation.	Providence	\$800
YMCA of Pawtucket Inc.	To recreation facility improvements.	Coventry	\$180
Youth Pride Inc.	For affordable housing.	Providence	\$550